

GAHC010185762025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4884/2025

LAKSMAN BASAK ALIAS LAKSMAN CH. BASAK
S/O- LATE MOTILAL BASAK, R/O- VILL.- JYOTINAGAR, P.O. SIMALAGURI,
P.S. BARPETA ROAD, DIST. BARPETA, ASSAM, PIN- 781313.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, DEPTT. OF
SCHOOL EDUCATION, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6.

2:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19.

3:THE DISRTICT ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER
BONGAIGAON
ASSAM

4:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
FINANCE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. S K DAS, MR D BARMAN

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, ELEM. EDU, SC, FINANCE

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR

ORDER

Date : 16-02-2026

Mr. A. Phukan, learned standing counsel, Elementary Education, Assam submits that an affidavit on behalf of the respondent represented by him shall be filed invariably on/ or before 05-03-2026.

Registry to list this matter again on 12-03-2026.

In the event, the said affidavit is not brought on record on/ or before 05-03-2026, on the next date of listing, i.e. on 12-03-2026, the Director, Elementary Education, Assam shall appear before this Court, in person or through an authorized representative, along with the contemporaneous records to assist this Court towards disposal of the present writ petition.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant