

GAHC010185762025



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/4884/2025**

LAKSMAN BASAK ALIAS LAKSMAN CH. BASAK  
S/O- LATE MOTILAL BASAK, R/O- VILL.- JYOTINAGAR, P.O. SIMALAGURI,  
P.S. BARPETA ROAD, DIST. BARPETA, ASSAM, PIN- 781313.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS  
REPRESENTED BY THE SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, DEPTT. OF  
SCHOOL EDUCATION, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6.

2:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION  
ASSAM  
KAHILIPARA  
GUWAHATI-19.

3:THE DISRTICT ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER  
BONGAIGAON  
ASSAM

4:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM  
FINANCE DEPARTMENT  
DISPUR  
GUWAHATI-6

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. S K DAS, MR D BARMAN

**Advocate for the Respondent** : SC, ELEM. EDU, SC, FINANCE

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SHAMIMA JAHAN**

**ORDER**

**Date : 19.03.2026**

Heard Mr. SK Das, learned Counsel for the petitioner and Mr. A. Phukan, learned Standing Counsel, Department of Elementary Education and Mr. R. Borpujari, learned Counsel for the respondent no.4.

Mr. A. Phukan, learned Standing Counsel, Department of Elementary Education submits that the instant matter require some time for hearing and that the pleadings are complete and has prayed that the matter may be listed for admission hearing.

Prayer is allowed.

List this matter accordingly on 1<sup>st</sup> of April, 2026.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**